
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday March 28, 2024      

  

LUNCH:  Scalloped Potatos & Ham Breakfast:  Waffles 

    April 2 Lunch in Stickney will be Chili 
 

 

STUDENTS:  
 

Thurs. March 28 

 

Fri. March 29 Good Friday-No Classes 

 

Sat. March 30 Elementary Gym in Corsica Rented 

 

Sun. March 31 Easter—Elementary Gym in Corsica Rented. 

 

Mon. April 1  Easter Monday—No Classes 

 

Tues. April 2—Scotland Track-- Track Meet at Scotland. Bus will leave Corsica at 8:00 AM.  Meet Starts at 9:30 AM.  

  Track Schedule Link is available at the Track Schedule under athletics or click here  (Postponed) 

 

           6th Grade Honors Band at Mitchell.  Leave Corsica at 8:00 AM/Stickney at 8:15 AM.  Concert is at  

  4:00 PM at the Mitchell Performing Arts Center.  Doors open at 3:45 PM. 

 

Wed. April 3—DCMH Health Fair for Sophomores in Armour.  Leave at 8:35 

 

Thurs. April 4— 

 

Fri. April 5— Elem. Music Contest –Armour, Golf—Class B Classic Mitchell, Teacher In-Service at 9:00 AM at the High 

  School in Corsica.  Prom—No Classes 

 

Sat. April 6- 

 

Sun. April-7  Fundraiser for Stickney Swimming Pool—Stickney Gym(Brenna Beckman Senior Project). 

 

Mon. April 8—Freshmen Impact Program in Armour.  

           Elem. Spring Concert at Stickney—7:00 PM. 

 

Tues. April 9—Wagner Track Meet-Wagner. Bus will leave at 11:30 AM.  Track Meet starts at 1:00 with Field  

  Events and 3:00 with Running Events.  JH Golf at Burke and JV Golf at Gregory. Leave 8:00 AM from 

  Corsica and 8:15 AM.  Click Here for the Wagner Track Schedule. 

 

Wed. April 10—School Board Meeting in Corsica at 7:30 PM. 

 

Thurs. April 11— Corsica/Stickney Jr. High Track Meet--1:00 PM----Dismiss classes 7-12 at 12:15 PM.(Weather  

  Permitting)--  Grades PK -5 Will have regular classes all day--Shuttle & Route Busses will run  

  regular time.  SESDSS Golf Meet at Yankton-- Fox Run--9:00 AM.   

  Click Here for the CS Jr High Track Schedule. 

 

Fri. April 12—Avon Track Meet 

ttps://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/athletics/trackschedules/Scotland%20MS%20HS%20Track%20Invite%20schedule.pdf
https://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/athletics/trackschedules/wagnerhssched.htm
https://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/athletics/trackschedules/Corsica%20Corsica%20Junior%20High%20Track%20Meet.htm


 

Sat. April 13 

 

Mon. April 15—Pre-School Transition at Stickney—6:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday April 16-- Corsica/Stickney Track Meet-1:00 PM----Dismiss classes 7-12 at 12:15 PM.(Weather Permitting)--  

  Grades PK -5 Will have regular classes all day--Shuttle & Route Busses will run regular time. -Corsica JV 

  Golf at Scotland and JH Golf at Tyndall--Leave Stickney at 7:45 and Corsica at 8:00 AM. 

Wed. April 17 

 

Thurs. April 18 

 

Fri. April 19-- Mt. Vernon/Plankinton Track Meet-10:30 AM.  Bus will leave at 9:00 AM. Varsity Golf at   

  Gregory(Boys)/Burke(Girls)-10:00 AM. Leave 7:30 from Corsica. 

 

Sat. April 20—Elem. Gym Corsica-Rented. 

 

Sun. April 21-- State FCCLA-Sioux Falls.  

 

Mon. April 22  State FCCLA-Sioux Falls.  Great Plains Conference Jr. High--11:00 AM. at Scotland. Bus will leave at 9:30 

  AM. 

 

Tues. April 23-- State FCCLA-Sioux Falls.  Great Plains Conference Varsity Track--11:00 AM at Armour- Leave at 9:45 

  AM from Corsica.  JH Golf at Corsica.  JV Golf at Platte 12:30 PM.  Leave Corsica for Platte at 11:30 

  AM. 

 

Wed. April 24-- 5-8 Instrumental Contest at Platte.  Bus leaves at Stickney at 7:20 AM and Corsica at 7:40 AM.  

 

Thurs. April 25-- All-School Play in Corsica at 7:30 PM.  Team #7 has Ticket Duty. 

 

Fri. April 26-- Varsity Golf -Great Plains Conference - Tyndall(Boys) & Scotland(Girls).  Leave Corsica at 8:00 AM.  All-

  School Play in Corsica at 7:30 PM.  Team #7 has Ticket Duty. 

 

Sat. April 27-- AC/DC HS Track Meet in Lake Andes-Starts at 9:00 AM.  Bus Leaves Corsica at 7:15 AM. 

 

Mon. April 29—1st Grade Field Trip--  Wagner Junior High Track Meet at Wagner. Leave at 1:30 PM. 

 

Tues. April 30-- Legends Track Meet in Burke-10:30 AM.  Bus will leave Corsica at 8:30 AM. 

  JH/JV Golf at Plankinton-10:30 AM.  Leave at 9:15 AM. 

 

Wed. May 1— 

 

Thurs. May 2-- JH/HS Grades 6-12 Concert at 7:00 PM in Corsica. 

 

Fri. May 3-- Howard-Wood Relays-Sioux Falls.  Varsity Golf:  Platte-Geddes/BSC(Boys at Platte Leave at 8:30 AM./Girls 

  at Burke Leave at 8:00 AM.)  

 

Sat. May 4-- Howard-Wood Relays-Sioux Falls.  

 

Mon. May 6—NHS/FCCLA Awards Banquet 

 

Tues. May 7-- Ft. Randall Track Inv.(Jr High & HS) at -10:00 in Lake Andes. Bus Leaves at 8:30 AM. 

 

Wed. May 8 

 

Thurs. May 9-- High School Awards Night at 7:00 PM. 

 

Fri. May 10--Varsity Golf Meet in Plankinton--10:00 AM. Leave Corsica at 8:30 AM.  



 

Sat. May 11-- High School Baccalaureate/Graduation at 4:30 PM in the High School Gym. 

 

Mon. May 13—Armour Track Meet in Armour.  School Board Meeting in Corsica at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tues. May 14 

 

Wed. May 15—End of 2nd Semester/4th 9-Weeks. 

 

Thurs. May 16—Region V Track Meet in Armour 

 

Fri. May 17-- Pre-Region Golf--Mitchell LakeView-Boys & Girls.  Tee Off at 10:30 AM. 

 

Mon. May 21--Region 4B Golf at Mitchell Lakeview 

 

Thurs, May 23, Fri. May 24, Sat. May 25 State Track in Sioux Falls 

 

Mon. May 27 Memorial Day 

 

Tue. May 28, Wed. May 29, Thurs. May 30, Fri. May 31—Vacation Bible School in the Elementary Building—Corsica 

 

Mon. June 3, Tues. June 4—State Golf in Brookings 
 

 

TEACHERS:  


